
Question on Notice
No. 1688

Asked on 27 October 2005


Mr Johnson asked the Minister for Police and Corrective Services (MS SPENCE) -

QUESTION:

With reference to the sale of Government-owned vehicles by each department, agency and portfolio entity administered by her-

(1) What storage facilities are used for the holding of vehicles that are currently awaiting sale and where are they located (reported separately)?


(2) What is the number of vehicles at each location listed in (1) (reported separately)?

ANSWER:


The following table provides the details of storage facilities and numbers of QPS vehicles awaiting sale as at 1 November 2005.


Facility Location Number of Vehicles
Public Trustee Pineapple St, Zillmere 7


City Auction Group Breakfast Creek Rd,

Newstead
12

Fowles Auction Group Lamington St,
Eagle Farm

18

Auto Group Brisbane Kingsford Smith Dr,
Eagle Farm

1


With regard to the Department of Corrective Services:

(1) Vehicles awaiting sale are held by Q-Fleet at their facility in Zillmere.


(2) Currently there are three vehicles awaiting Disposal. These vehicles are:
 183QGP –Truck
 260QGR –Truck
 985 QGA –Truck

